will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods 38,303

The adjustment has been applied as of the beginning of the earliest period presented and has been

consistently applied throughout all relevant prior periods. The cumulative effect of the adjustment is

reflected in the opening balances of equity for the earliest period presented.

Management believes that this change provides a more faithful representation of the consolidated financial

position of the Group and of its consolidated financial performance. The impact on the comparative

financial statements is disclosed for the benefit of stakeholders and to ensure transparency in our financial

reporting. This adjustment does not impact the current year’s consolidated financial statements.

8

The following tables disclose the adjustment that have been made by the directors of the Group to each of

the line items in the consolidated statements of profit or loss, the consolidated statement of comprehensive

income for the year ended 31 December 2022, and the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31

December 2022 and 1 January 2022.

Year ended 31 December 2022

As

previously

reported

Prior

year

adjustment Restated

RMB$’000 RMB$’000 RMB$’000

Other income and gains 241,727 50,767 292,494

Income tax expense (68,184) (12,464) (80,648)

PROFIT FOR THE YEAR 464,441 38,303 502,744

Attributable to:

Owners of the parent 442,772 38,303 481,075

Year ended 31 December 2022

As

previously

reported

Prior

year

adjustment Restated

RMB$’000 RMB$’000 RMB$’000

Equity investments designated at fair value

through other comprehensive income:

Changes in fair value 50,939 (50,767) 172

Income tax effect (12,448) 12,464 16

38,491 (38,303) 188

Net other comprehensive (loss)/income

that will not be reclassified to

profit or loss in subsequent periods (17,644) (38,303) (55,947)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE

(LOSS)/INCOME FOR THE YEAR,

NET OF TAX (12,278) (38,303) (50,581)

9

31 December 2022

As

previously

reported

Prior

year

adjustment Restated

RMB$’000 RMB$’000 RMB$’000

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Equity investments designated at fair value

through other comprehensive income 255,044 (243,210) 11,834

Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss – 243,210 243,210

Total non-current assets 3,704,913 – 3,704,913

1 January 2022

As

previously

reported

Prior

year

adjustment Restated

RMB$’000 RMB$’000 RMB$’000

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Equity investments designated at fair value

through other comprehensive income 182,680 (171,665) 11,015

Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss – 171,665 171,665

Total non-current assets 3,501,815 – 3,501,815

2.3 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND DISCLOSURES

The Group has adopted the following new and revised IFRSs for the first time for the current year’s

financial statements.

Amendments to IAS 1 and

IFRS Practice Statement 2

Disclosure of Accounting Policies

Amendments to IAS 8 Definition of Accounting Estimates

Amendments to IAS 12 Deferred Tax related to Assets and Liabilities arising

from a Single Transaction

Amendments to IAS 12 International Tax Reform – Pillar Two Model Rules

10

The nature and impact of the new and revised IFRSs that are applicable to the Group are described below: